1. Mr. Charlie Cearley
MEMUC Southwest Inc.
P O Box 9600

M/S 883

6416 Highway 75 S
Sherman, TX 75090
Work: 903 891 5320
Fax:

Email: ccearley@memc.com Email / Website:

Committee Tenure Began: 00-01
Attendance:
Note

3. Ms. Amy Congelosi
Account Manager

Contract Engineering Division
14800 Landmark Blvd

Suite 650

Dallas, TX 75240

Work: 800 729-0969

Fax:

Email: acongelo@aerotek.com Email / Website:

Committee Tenure Began: 01-02
Attendance:
Note

5. Mr. Larry Ercoline

HR Director

ST Microelectronics

1310 Electronics Drive

M/S 776

Carrollton, TX 75006

Work: 972-466-7530

Fax: 972-466-7196

Email: lawrence.ercoline@ST.COM Email /
Website:

Committee Tenure Began: 97-98
Attendance:

Note
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2. Mr. Alan Cole

Corporate Training Manager
Photronics

601 Millennium Dr

Allen, TX 75013

Work: 972 889-6300

Fax:

Email: acole@dallas.photronics.com Email /
Website:

Committee Tenure Began: 01-02
Attendance:

Note

4. Mr. Mike Dowling

FSI International

600 Millennium Dr

Allen, TX 75013

Work:

Fax:

Email: Mike.Dowling@fsi-inl.com Email /
Website:

Committee Tenure Began: 01-02
Attendance:

Note

6. Mr. Paul Fego

Sr. Vice President North American
Sales and Operations

Photronics

601 Millennium Drive

Allen, TX 75013

Work: 972-889-6286

Fax: 972-889-6471

Email:. pfego@dallas.photronics.com Email /
Website:

Committee Tenure Began: 98-99
Attendance:

Note
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7. Ms. Liz Garmon

Sr. HR Generalist
MyKkrolis

Allen, Human Resources
915 Enterprise Blvd
Allen, Tx 75013-8003
Work: (972) 359-4218
Fax: 972-359-4981

Email: Liz_Garmon@mykrolis.com Email /

Website:

Committee Tenure Began: 99-00
Attendance:

Note

9. Dr. Bill Grubbs

Chair and Professor

Department of Engineering Technology
University of North Texas

P. O. Box 310679

Denton, TX 76203-0679

Work: 940-565-2022

Fax: 940-565-2666

Email: grubbs@unt.edu Email / Website:

Committee Tenure Began: 97-98
Attendance:
Note Senior Institute Advisory Member

11. Mr. Mike Mitchell
HR

MEMC Southwest

P O Box 9600

6800 HIghway 75 S
Sherman, Tx 75090

Work: 903 891-5713
Fax: 903 891-5052
Email:  Email / Website:
Committee Tenure Began: 01-02
Attendance:

Note

8. Dr. Phil Gilbreath

Director

Career & Technology Education
Garland Independent School District
Professional Development Center

870 W. Buckingham

P. O. Box 469026

Garland, TX 75046

Work: (972) 494-8540

Fax: (972) 494-8541

Email: pagilbre@garlandisd.net Email /
Website:

Committee Tenure Began:

Attendance:

Note Tech-Prep Advisory Member

10. Mr. Tony Hansen
Production Supervisor
Mykrolis

915 Enterprise Blvd.
Allen, Tx 75013-8003
Work: (972) 359-4311
Fax:

Email: tony hansen@mykrolis.com Email /

Website:

Committee Tenure Began: 99-00
Attendance:

Note

12. Ms. Beth O'Rear

Dallas Semiconductor / Maxim
4401 S. Beltwood Parkway
Dallas, TX 75244-3292

Work: (972) 371-6284

Fax: (972) 371-6337

Email: bethorear@dalsemi.com Email /
Website:

Committee Tenure Began: 98-99
Attendance:

Note



13. Mr. Tim Owens

Recruiter

Contract Engineering Division
14800 Landmark Blvd.

Suite 650

Dallas, Tx 75240

Work: 800 729-0696

Fax:

Email: tiowens@aerotek.com Email /
Website:

Committee Tenure Began: 01-02
Attendance:

Note

15. Mr. Robert Perez

HRD Program Manager

Corporate Human Resource Dvlpmnt.
Alcatel

1000 Coit Road

M/S HRD7

Plano, TX 75075-5813

Work: (972) 477-8637

Fax: (972) 477-9904

Email: robert.perez@usa.alcatel.com Email /
Website:

Committee Tenure Began: 98-99
Attendance:

Note

17. Mr. Jim Tatum

Honeywell

830 East Arapaho Rd
Richardson, TX 75081

Work: (972) 470-4572

Fax: (972) 470-4504

Email: Jim.Tatum@Honeywell.com Email /
Website:

Committee Tenure Began: 00-01
Attendance:

Note
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14. Mr. Ezra Penermon
Manager, Workforce Development
Texas Instruments Inc.

8505 Forest Lane

M/S 8683

Dallas, TX 75243

Work: 214 480-2528

Fax: 214 480-2535

Email:  Email / Website:
Committee Tenure Began: 98-99
Attendance:

Note Committee Chair

16. Mr. Gordon Shook

Dallas Semiconductor / Maxim
4401 S. Beltwood Parkway
Dallas, TX 75244-3292

Work: (972) 371-4925

Fax: (972) 371-4981

Email: gordon.shook@dalsemi.com FEmail /
Website:

Committee Tenure Began: 98-99
Attendance:

Note

18. Mr. John Wantland
Equipment Engineering Manager
Dallas Semiconductor / Maxim
4401 S. Beltwood Parkway
Dallas, TX 75244-3292

Work: (972) 371-3863

Fax: (972) 371-4981

Email: john.wantland@dalsemi.com Email /
Website:

Committee Tenure Began: 98-99
Attendance:

Note
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19. Mr. Keith Whiteside

TI / Staffing

Texas Instruments, Inc.

8505 Forest Ln

Dallas, TX 75243

Work:

Fax:

Email: kwhiteside@ti.com Email / Website:
Committee Tenure Began: 98-99
Attendance:

Note

21. Ms. Jan Williams

Coordinator - Business Education
Career and Technology Education
Garland Independent School District
Professional Development Center

870 W. Buckingham

P O Box 469026

Garland, TX 75046

Work: (972) 494-8540

Fax: (972) 494-8541

Email: jawillia@garlandisd.net Email /
Website:

Committee Tenure Began:

Attendance:

Note Tech-Prep Advisory Member

20. Mr. Zandy Willems
Director of Business Operations
Aerotek

Contract Engineering

275 West Campbell

Richardson, TX 75080

Work: 972 348-1830

Fax: 972 671-2207

Email: zwillems@aerotek.com Email /
Website:

Committee Tenure Began: 01-02
Attendance:

Note

22. Mr. Jason Woods

FSI International

600 Millennium Dr

Allen, TX 75013

Work:

Fax:

Email: Jason.Woods@fsi-intl.com Email /
Website:

Committee Tenure Began: 00-01
Attendance:

Note



